# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2002

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Computer Center	FORMERLY MUNIS, Inc., Process, Inc., and/or Computer Center Software	01/27/2009	CORPORATION: MAINE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tyler Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	370 U.S. Route One	
City:	Falmouth	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1522450	MUNIS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 836-6620

Email: fred.hathaway@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Fred W. Hathaway Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1032620-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fred W. Hathaway

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0594

900125612

Signature:	/FWH/
Date:	01/28/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=munis#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0595

### **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, The Computer Center, a corporation of Maine, having an address of 370 U.S. Route One, Falmouth, Maine 04105 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), had adopted and used in its business the trademark MUNIS which is duly registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") as Registration No. 1,522,450, registered January 31, 1989; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has at various times in its history also had other assumed and formal corporate names that included MUNIS, Inc., Process, Inc., and Computer Center Software;

WHEREAS, certain documents have previously been recorded in the PTO in the name of MUNIS, Inc. and which refer to ASSIGNOR;

WHEREAS, said mark, said registration thereof and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark were assigned by ASSIGNOR to Tyler Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having an address of 370 U.S. Route One, Falmouth, Maine 04105 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), which assignment was effective as of on or about March 1, 2002, and said ASSIGNOR is desirous of perfecting said assignment and does hereby confirm said assignment of said mark, said registration and of the above-referenced goodwill;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE at one time conducted business under the name Tyler Corporation;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring and confirming the acquisition of all right, title and interest in and to said mark, said registration and said goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, as of on or about March 1, 2002, unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark MUNIS together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark, and the aforesaid Registration No. 1,522,450.

THE COMPUTER CENTER

Date: 1/27/25

RECORDED: 01/28/2009

Name: John S. Marr, J

Title: President (on above effective date)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0596